



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16547/2024 CM APPL. 69991/2024**

DHARMENDRA KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Singh, Mr. Ankit
Bhadauria and Ms. Karishma Singh,
Advs.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS SECY.
& ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Tyagi, SPC alongwith
Ms Mahamaya Chatarjee GP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

It is already 05:00 p.m.

List before the Registrar for completion of pleadings on 27.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/msh